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Ref: RGUHS/AD]VI/B.Sc(N)/N218/2015-2016 Date: 10-05-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Tadikela Subbaiah College of Nursing 
Near Subbaiah Complex, 
Jail Road, 
Shimoga-577 201. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: "Admission Approval" 
Ref: Your letter Dated: 16-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

45 (Forty Five) only. Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by 

Principal/Dean of the colleges. If any document found fake University will 

withdraw the admission approval of the student in question and legal action will 

be initiated against the concerned Principal/Management of the college. 

Further, you are informied to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

^..-^ours faithfully, 

R E G I S T R A R ^ 

Copy to: 
1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 

System Analyst to Host in the website. 
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 10-05-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College : N218 Tadikela Subbaiah College of Nursing,Shinioga 

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-284/2015-16 DATED 03/09/2015 INTAKE 20 

No. of Govt./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats : 60 
No. of Admissions Approved : 45 

Course : BSC Nursing 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name of the Candidate 

A.irNI RAJU 

ALEENA VARGHESE 

AN.IU JOSEPH 

ANN MARIA JAIRAJ 

ANU BABU 

ANUGRAHA KUN.IUMON 

ANUSHA GEORGE 

ARENI Y TSOPOE 

ARPANA SHA.TI 

ARYA MOL. K. A 

BI.IOY TOSSA 

BINJUMOL THANKACHAN 

BRITISH PEGU 

CHANDRA PAIK 

Register 
Number 
15N2311 

15N2312 

15N2313 

15N2314 

15N2315 

15N2316 

15N2317 

15N2318 

15N2319 

15N2320 

15N2321 

15N2322 

15N2323 

15N2324 



SI.No. 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

Name of the Candidate 

DANIAL GOGOI 

DEVIKA KARTHIKEYAN 

GEETHANJALl B 

GILIATNANDA 

JIBINPJOSE 

JOSNY MARIA JOSE 

JUBINA BIJU 

JYOTHI R K 

KAVYA RAMESH 

KESIYAMOL JACOB 

MANJU KURIAKOSE 

MEENA D 

PARIMAL TANTI 

PONNUMOL GEORGE 

RAFIQUL ISLAM 

RENUKA LA WANG 

RESHMA RAJU 

SHALEM M 

SHAMANTHAKUMARA B S 

SHIKANI SHOHE 

SHILPA H M 

SHWETHA A 

SINCY BIJU 

SNEHA DAVID 

SNEHA K SAMUEL 

SONIYA SAJI 

Register 
Number 
15N2325 

15N2326 

15N2327 

15N2328 

15N2329 

15N2330 

15N2331 

15N2332 

15N2333 

15N2334 

15N2335 

15N2336 

15N2337 

15N2338 

15N2339 

15N2340 

15N2341 

15N2342 

15N2343 

15N2344 

15N2345 

15N2346 

15N2347 

15N2348 

15N2349 

15N2350 



Si.No. 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

Name of the Candidate 

SONY SOMAN 

SREELAKSHMI. K .A 

SUBI BABU 

SUNILKC 

VUNGTHUNGLO LOTHA 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

1 GANESHIYA 

Register 
Number 

15N2351 

15N2352 

15N2353 

15N2354 

15N2355 

Discontinued 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. / ^ 

REGISTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka.^ 

### End of the Report ### 


