

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/N218/2015-2016

Date: 10-05-2016

To,

The Principal, Tadikela Subbaiah College of Nursing Near Subbaiah Complex, Jail Road, Shimoga – 577 201.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 16-11-2015.

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **45 (Forty Five)** only. Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by Principal/Dean of the colleges. If any document found fake University will withdraw the admission approval of the student in question and legal action will be initiated against the concerned Principal/Management of the college.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

REGISTRAR

ours faithfully

Copy to:

- 1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.
- 2. System Analyst to Host in the website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 10-05-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College: N218 Tadikela Subbaiah College of Nursing, Shimoga

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-284/2015-16 DATED 03/09/2015 INTAKE 20

No. of Govt./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats: 60

No. of Admissions Approved : 45

Course: BSC Nursing

Name of the Candidate	Register Number
AJINI RAJU	15N2311
ALEENA VARGHESE	15N2312
ANJU JOSEPH	15N2313
ANN MARIA JAIRAJ	15N2314
ANU BABU	15N2315
ANUGRAHA KUNJUMON	15N2316
ANUSHA GEORGE	15N2317
ARENI Y TSOPOE	15N2318
ARPANA SHAJI	15N2319
ARYA MOL. K. A	15N2320
BIJOY TOSSA	15N2321
BINJUMOL THANKACHAN	15N2322
BRITISH PEGU	15N2323
CHANDRA PAIK	15N2324
	AJINI RAJU ALEENA VARGHESE ANJU JOSEPH ANN MARIA JAIRAJ ANU BABU ANUGRAHA KUNJUMON ANUSHA GEORGE ARENI Y TSOPOE ARPANA SHAJI ARYA MOL. K. A BIJOY TOSSA BINJUMOL THANKACHAN BRITISH PEGU

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
15	DANIAL GOGOI	15N2325
16	DEVIKA KARTHIKEYAN	15N2326
17	GEETHANJALI B	15N2327
18	GILIAT NANDA	15N2328
19	JIBIN P JOSE	15N2329
20	JOSNY MARIA JOSE	15N2330
21	JUBINA BIJU	15N2331
22	JYOTHI R K	15N2332
23	KAVYA RAMESH	15N2333
24	KESIYAMOL JACOB	15N2334
25	MANJU KURIAKOSE	15N2335
26	MEENA D	15N2336
27	PARIMAL TANTI	15N2337
28	PONNUMOL GEORGE	15N2338
29	RAFIQUL ISLAM	15N2339
30	RENUKA LAWANG	15N2340
31	RESHMA RAJU	15N2341
32	SHALEM M	15N2342
33	SHAMANTHAKUMARA B S	15N2343
34	SHIKANI SHOHE	15N2344
35	SHILPA H M	15N2345
36	SHWETHA A	15N2346
37	SINCY BIJU	15N2347
38	SNEHA DAVID	15N2348
39	SNEHA K SAMUEL	15N2349
40	SONIYA SAJI	15N2350

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
41	SONY SOMAN	15N2351
42	SREELAKSHMI. K .A	15N2352
43	SUBI BABU	15N2353
44	SUNIL K C	15N2354
45	VUNGTHUNGLO LOTHA	15N2355
Name of	the Students whose Admission is not Approved	Discontinued
1 	GANESHIYA	
	ou are hereby directed to discharge the above m	
universi shall be this rega	idmissions are not approved and submit the com- ty within a week from the date of this letter. If n presumed that the directions are complied with. ard will be entertained. For any violation, the Pa- ponsible. Rajiv Gandhi University of Health	pliance report to the o report is received it No correspondence in rincipal will be solely REGISTRAR